# ANNEX II – DECLARATION OF INTERESTS FOR THE CLEAN HYDROGEN JOINT UNDERTAKING GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS

Name: Dr. Sopna Sury

Professional Address: RWE Generation SE, RWE Platz 3, 45141 Essen, Germany

**Phone:** +49 201 5179 6200 **E-mail:** sopna.sury@rwe.com

Position: COO Chief Operating Officer Hydrogen

[] Chairperson of the Governing Board

[] Representative/lead delegate/alternate of the Commission

#### [X] Representative of Hydrogen Europe

[] Representative/lead delegate/ alternate of [...]

[] Other (please specify): Member of the Governing Board

do hereby declare on my honour that, to the best of my knowledge, the only direct or indirect interests I have in the hydrogen sector are those listed below:

#### 1. Past activities:

Sopna Sury holds a degree in Business Economics and a Doctorate from the University of Witten/Herdecke. She started her career in management consultancy at McKinsey & Company. She mainly served clients in the financial services industry and later focused on transformation topics.

In 2011, Sopna Sury moved to the energy industry working at E.ON. She held various positions including managing the sales area of technical services for conventional and renewable plants (Director Energy Solutions), managing the portfolio strategy for renewables (Director Business Development & Business Affairs) and also served as a member of the management team of the inhouse consulting team.

Between 2016-2019, Sopna Sury was responsible for both global sales of technical services and the investment management gas infrastructure at Uniper. Between October 2019 and February 2021, she has shaped the strategy, regulatory management and integration of RWE's renewables business as Director Strategy & Regulatory Affairs.

She is currently the Chief Operating Officer Hydrogen on the Executive Board of RWE Generation SE and is responsible for the group-wide coordination and expansion of RWE's hydrogen activities.

Sopna Sury has been Chair of the Hydrogen Europe association since April 2023. In May 2023, she started her mandate as a member of the Hydrogen Delivery Council in UK.

### 2. Current activities:

Sopna Sury is currently the Chief Operating Officer Hydrogen on the Executive Board of RWE Generation SE and is responsible for the group-wide coordination and expansion of RWE's hydrogen activities.

## 3. Current Financial Interests

No Interest Declared

# 4. Any other relevant interests.

No Interest Declared

## 5. Family Member Interest

No Interest Declared

I confirm the information declared on this form is accurate to the best of my knowledge and I consent to my information being stored electronically by the Clean Hydrogen Joint Undertaking.

Done at Essen, 19 February 2025

Dr. Sopna Sury